
PARTS LIST FOR ITEM 58303

1/10 SCALE R/C HIGH PERFORMANCE RACING CAR
Parts code Parts code

0303	 ©2003 TAMIYA

ITEM 58303

0303	 ©2003 TAMIYA

1825258	 	 Body

9335386	 	 Front Wing & Nose Cone

50930	 	 F201 A Parts (Chassis) (A1-A4)

50931	 	 F201 B Parts (Gear Case) (B1-B13)

0005863	 *1	 C Parts (C1-C4, 1 pc.)

50932	 	 F201 D Parts (Battery Cover) (D1-D6)

50933	 *1	 F201 E Parts (Sus. Arm) (E1-E13, 1 pc.)

50934	 *1	 F201 G Parts

	 	 (Bevel Pinion Gear & Ball Diff. Ring Gear, 1 pc. each)

9005688	 	 H Parts (H1 & H2)

50935	 	 F201 K Parts (Upright) (K1-K3, 2 pcs.)

0225097	 *1	 X Parts (X1-X3, 1 pc.)

0225055	 	 Z Parts (Z1-Z3)

53552	 	 F201 High Speed Gear Set (52T Spur Gear)

51009	 	 1/10 WilliamsF1 BMW FW24 Wheels

50937	 	 F201 Front Tires w/Inner Sponge (2 pcs.)

50938	 	 F201 Rear Tires w/Inner Sponge (2 pcs.)

53255	 	 M-Chassis 60D Inner Sponge, Hard (Front, 4 pcs.)

9805855	 	 Rear Inner Sponge (2 pcs.)

9465590	 	 Screw Bag A

9465591	 	 Screw Bag B

9465592	 	 Screw Bag C

9465593	 	 Screw Bag D

9465594	 	 Screw Bag E

9415886	 	 Damper Parts Bag

9415996	 	 Ball Bearing Bag

9415995	 	 Metal Parts Bag (for Body)

50577	 	 3x10mm Tapping Screw (MA1 x10)

9805853	 	 3x8mm Screw (MA2 x5)

9805696	 	 3x8mm Countersunk Head Screw (MA3 x4)

50586	 	 3mm Washer (MA4 x15)

9805557	 	 4mm Flange Lock Nut (MA5 x4)

50592	 	 5mm Ball Connector (MA6 x10)

50590	 	 4mm Ball Connector (MA7 x5)

50578	 	 3x10mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (MB1 x10)

50575	 	 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MB2 x5)

9805831	 	 2x8mm Cap Screw (MB3 x2)

50576	 	 3mm Grub Screw (MB4 x10)

50038	 	 Tool Set

	 	 (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench "1.5mm & 2.5mm", MB4 x4)

50380	 	 E-ring Set (MB5 x7...etc.)

9805856	 	 5x0.3mm Spacer (MB6 x10)

50594	 	 2x10mm Shaft (MB7 x10)

9805837	 *1	 6.5x5mm Step Nut (MC1 x2)

9805838	 *1	 8mm Adjusting Nut (MC2 x4)

9805840	 *1	 3x9.5mm Step Screw (MD1 x2)

50961	 *1	 6mm Ball Collar (MD2 x8)

50962	 *1	 7mm Ball Connector (MD3 x4)

9805844	 	 Damper Shaft (Long) (MD4 x2)

9805843	 	 Damper Shaft (Short) (MD5 x2)

9805886	 	 Mount Screw (MD6 x2)

9805839	 	 17T Gear (MD7 x2)

9805575	 	 3x18mm Tapping Screw (ME1 x2)

9805754	 	 3x8mm Tapping Screw (ME2 x10)

9805828	 	 3x16mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (ME3 x10)

9805845	 	 2x15mm Cap Screw (ME4 x2)

9805628	 	 3x42mm Threaded Shaft (ME5 x2)

2500029	 	 3x32mm Threaded Shaft (ME6 x1)

2500032	 	 3x23mm Threaded Shaft (ME7 x1)

9805835	 *1	 Coil Spring (MF2 x2)

50597	 	 Damper O-ring (Red, MF3 x10)

9805240	 	 3mm O-ring (MF4 x7...etc.)

9805836	 *1	 Oil Seal (MF5 x2)

4315069	 	 Front Stabilizer Plate (MF6)

53126	 	 1510 Sealed Ball Bearing (MG1 x2)

53066	 	 1280 Sealed Ball Bearing (MG2 x3)

53065	 	 1260 Sealed Ball Bearing (MG3 x2)

53008	 	 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing (MG4 x4)

9805834	 	 1050 Ball Bearing (MG5 x2)

53030	 	 850 Sealed Ball Bearing (MG6 x4)

9805670	 	 620 Ball Thrust Bearing (MG7 x2)

50357	 *2	 22T, 23T AV Pinion Gear Set (MG9...etc.)

9805671	 	 Diff. Spring (MG10 x2)

50941	 *1	 F201 Ball Diff. Plate Set (MG11 x2)

50940	 *1	 F201 Ball Diff. Joint Cup Set

	 	 (MG12 & MG13, 1 pc. each)

9805833	 *1	 Wheel Axle (MG14 x2)

9805615	 	 Snap Pin (Medium) (MG15 x5)

4305125	 	 Motor Plate (MG16)

9805832	 	 Propeller Shaft L & S (MG17 & MG18)

50939	 *1	 F201 Drive Shaft Set (MG19 x2)

50581	 	 3x12mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (MS3 x10)

9805701	 	 5mm O-ring (MS5 x2)

9805702	 	 6mm Snap Pin (MS6 x10)

50197	 	 Snap Pin Set (MS7 x5...etc.)

53120	 	 Racing Developed F-1 Aluminum Front Body Mount

	 	 (MS8 x2...etc.)

2990038	 	 5mm Hex Wrench

2990027	 	 2mm Hex Wrench

9805578	 	 11x114mm Double-Sided Tape (2 pcs.)

50171	 	 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape

50595	 	 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)

53042	 	 Ball Diff. Grease

87025	 	 Ceramic Grease

53068	 	 RS-540 Sport-Tuned Motor

9805520	 	 Antenna Pipe (30cm) (300 pcs.) (White)

9495401	 	 Sticker (a & b)

1050216	 	 Instructions

1000212	 	 Empty Box

*1	 	 Requires 2 sets for one car.

*2	 	 Only 23T can be used.

R/C SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
Item No.

53014	 3x20mm Titanium Round Head Screw (10 pcs.)

53015	 3x8mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)

53018	 3x10mm Titanium Countersunk Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)

53020	 3x8mm Titanium Countersunk Head Screw (10 pcs.)

53024	 4mm Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (10 pcs.)

53095	 3x10mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)

53132	 R/C Fluorescent Color Antenna Pipes (4 pcs.)

53159	 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Blue)

53160	 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Red)

53161	 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Gold)

53162	 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Black)

53272	 Dyna-Run Racing Stock Motor

53284	 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.)

53339	 CA Cement (for Rubber Tires)

53347	 3x3mm Spring Set Screw (10 pcs.)

53379	 3mm Lightweight Differential Ball Set (20 pcs.)

53417	 Rubber Tire Application Primer

53439	 Anti-Wear Grease

53443	 Silicone Damper Oil Soft Set (#200, #300, #400)

53444	 Silicone Damper Oil Medium Set (#500, #600, #700)

53445	 Silicone Damper Oil Hard Set (#800, #900, #1000)

53508	 Metal Bearing Lubricating Oil

53513	 F201 Turnbuckle Shaft Set

53514	 F201 Reinforced Propeller Shaft Set

53515	 F201 Racing Spring Set

53518	 F201 Aluminum Motor Mount

53519	 F201 Aluminum Locker Arm Set

53521	 F201 Lightweight Diff. Joint

53522	 F201 Universal Shaft (2 pcs.)

53524	 F201 Aluminum Motor Guard

53526	 3x23mm Titanium Turnbuckle Shafts (2 pcs.)

53527	 3x32mm Titanium Turnbuckle Shafts (2 pcs.)

53553	 F201 Lightweight Propeller Joint Set

53554	 F201 Lightweight Counter Gear

53563	 F201 Diff. Plate (for Lightweight Diff. Joint)

53564	 F201 Reinforced Tires Type A (Front)

53565	 F201 Reinforced Tires Type A (Rear)

53566	 F201 Aluminum Damper Cylinders (2 pcs.)

53567	 F201 Low Friction Damper Piston Set (Front)

53568	 F201 Low Friction Damper Piston Set (Rear)

53569	 Clamp Type Aluminum Wheel Hub (6mm Thick)


